BID2025-61 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE PARTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES AND COLLISION REPAIRS FOR HEAVY DUTY
CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES
JUNE 26, 2025, at 11:00AM

BID2025-61 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE PARTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
SERVICES, AND COLLISION REPAIRS FOR HEAVY DUTY CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES
FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR
FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER TRENTON WATER WORKS
JUNE 26, 2025, AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF BIDS SUBMITTED

3

NAME OF PROPOSER

ANTHONY YAROS INDUSTRIES LLC

DPF SERVICES, LLC

CRESTON HYDRAULICS , INC

ADDRESS

350 BASIN ROAD

5C DUTCH COURT

53 FLOCK RD

CITY, STATE, ZIP

TRENTON, NJ 08619

READING, PA 19608

HAMILTON, NJ 08659

CONTACT NAME ANTHONY YAROS KERE FREY MICHAEL MC GUIRE
TELEPHONE 609 802 5363 610518 7562 609 587 3334
FAX N/A N/A 609 587 2315
E-MAIL OFFICE@YAROSHINDUSTRIES.COM KERE@DPFSERVICESLL.COM MIKE@CRESTONINC.NET
DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT(MANDATORY) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA (MANDATORY) N/A N/A N/A

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT MANDATORY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIA & BELARUS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (PRIOR TO AWARD) INCLUDED REQUIRED PRIOR TO BE AWARDED INCLUDED

EIC (EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE)

CERT# 72262 EXP# 10-15-2030

REQUIRED PRIOR TO BE AWARDED

CERT#24628 EXP 03/15/2026

AFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT

INCLUDED

INCLUDED

INCLUDED

UNIT PRICES SEE ATTACHED UNIT PRICES SEE ATTACHED UNIT PRICES SEE ATTACHED UNIT PRICES
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES YES
EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE NONE
FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE
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CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED BASED ON THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND
RESPONSIVE BIDDER/S. THE AWARD SHALL BE MADE TO ONE (1) OR MULTIPLE
BIDDERS OR WHICH EVER IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY OF TRENTON.
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Z BID PROPOSAL FORM - BIDDER MUST COMPLETE
THIS BID IS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND THE
CONTRACT/S FOR AN ADDITONAL ONE (1) YEAR
THE AWARDED BIDDER/S MUST SUBMIT AN EXTENSION LETTER HOLDING THEIR
PRICING FOR 2026 IF THE CITY CHOOSES TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT/S

WE THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE
ITEMS/SERVICES PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART
HEREOF:

Trenton Water Works is requesting interested bidders to submit a price per unit cost or price for
individual services. Bidders shall submit a list of prices for services rendered for their auto
parts.
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Repair Hydraulic Systems
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Repair Vanair Air Compressor

\/QU" 28 T wvyrteid

Replace Vanair Air Compressor
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Repair Electrical components
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CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES FOR TWW - BID OPENING DATE JUNE 26, 2025, AT 11:00AM



CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED BASED ON THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND
RESPONSIVE BIDDER/S. THE AWARD SHALL BE MADE TO ONE (1) OR MULTIPLE
BIDDERS OR WHICH EVER IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY OF TRENTON.

Submitted by: ~ Kere Frey Company Name: DPF Services, LLC

Submitted by:  Kere Frey

(Company Name)  DPF Services, LLC
(Signature) Azre Ft;q,

(Printed Name)  Kere Frey

(Person to Contact, Please Print)  Kere Frey

(Telephone}  610-518-7562



Repair Vanair Air Compressor

Replace Vanair Air Compressor

Repair Differential

Replace Differential

Repair Electrical components

Replace Electrical components

Front Brakes

Rear Brakes

Plug & Coil Replacement

Replacement Battery Install

Metal/Frame Repair

Fender/Bumper Repair

Windshield Repair

Dent Repair

Painting
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Detailing related to collision and
repairs

And much more as needed $ See Attached Price file

BID2025-61 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE PARTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES, AND COLLISION REPAIRS FOR HEAVY DY
CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES FOR TWW = BID OPENING DATE JUNE 26, 2025, AT 11:00AM



Service Name

Thermal and Pneumatic DPF Cleaning
Pneumatic DPF Cleaning

Pneumatic DOC Cleaning

Thermal DOC Cleaning

Thermal DOC w/DPF

Bad Filter Fee

Bad Filter Fee (Recycling Core + Purchase)
Ultra-Sonic & Thermal DPF cleaning
Ultra-Sonic SCR Cleaning

Ultra-Sonic EGR Cooler Cleaning
Oil/Fuel/Coolant Soak Filter

De-Grease DPF/DOC (prior to Thermal)
Weld DPF/DOC (Ea. Weld)

Special Weld or Repair (Shop Determined)
Bung Replacement (each) - Customer requires a replacement
Bung Repair (each)

Disassemble DPF/DOC

Bent Flange Repair

Sensor/Probe Removal (each)
Painting of DPF or DOC (each)

Weekday Pick-Up and Delivery
Weekend/Holiday Pick-Up and/or Delivery
Bad Filter Fee Oil/Fuel/Coolant Soaked
Bad Filter Fee Ultra-Sonic

Bad Filter Fee if Ultra-Sonic is Recycled
Ultra-Sonic recommended after unsuccessful Thermal additional
Disassemble Fee ISUZU

Disassemble Fee Detroit One Box
Reassemble Fee ISUZU

Reassemble Fee Detroit One Box
Reassemble DPF/DOC
Ultra-Sonic DOC cleaning

Ultra-sonic DOC cleaning w/DPF
One Box Filter

Pressure Test

Thermal Patch

One-Box Repair ONLY (No Cleaning) Min. Fee
Ultra-Sonic Light Duty SCR

Push Ceramic In Place

Bung Replacement (each) - Repair if possible
Bad Filter Fee (6.7 Powerstroke)
Reassemble Full lzuzu Assembly

Bad EGR Fee

Price
$275
$200
$100
$175

$75
$175
$82.50
$575
$660
$440
$770
$35
$100
$250
$100
$60
$100
$60
$20
$10
$0
$550
$500
$200
$100
$150
$100
$150
$100
$150
$100
$275
$200
$275
$100
$100
$175
$250
$100
$100
$445
$200
$150



AQUEOQUS - One Box with DPF's

AQUEOQUS - One Box without DPF's
AQUEOUS - DPF or DOC Cleaning

AQUEOUS - DOC/with DPF

AQUEOQUS - Light Duty DPF/DOC/SCR
AQUEOUS - Bad Filter Fee

Volvo/Mack One Box Aqueous Cleaning w/dpf
CAN Restoration

Aqueous - EGR Cleaning

$2,500
$2,000
$550
$175
$750
$140
$1,200
$75
$300



:._CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED BASED ON THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND
RESPONSIVE BIDDER/S. THE AWARD SHALL BE MADE TO ONE (1) OR MULTIPLE
'BIDDERS OR WHICH EVER IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY OF TRENTON.
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' BID PROPOSAL FORM - BIDDER MUST COMPLETE
THIS BID IS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND THE

CONTRACT/S FOR AN ADDITONAL ONE (1) YEAR
THE AWARDED BIDDER/S MUST SUBMIT AN EXTENSION LETTER HOLDING THEIR
PRICING FOR 2026 IF THE CITY CHOOSES TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT/S

WE THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE
ITEMS/SERVICES PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART
HEREOF:

Trenton Water Works is requesting interested bidders to submit a price per unit cost or price for
individual services. Bidders shall submit a list of prices for services rendered for their auto

parts.
HOURLY B TE
| Heavy Duty Cons’r;lciion Vehicle ‘ Hourly Rate, Labor Cost &
Service Materials
Routine Service Check s . |
Coliision related repairs S
| A/C Service & Repair $
Alternator Replacement 'S |
Transmission Repair S N
Transmission Replacement $ B
Transition Service $
Heavy Duty Construction Vehicle Hourly Rate, Labor Cost &
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Repair Engine S
Replace Engine _
Repair Turbo B}
Replace Turbo $
Repair Diesel Pump R
Replace Diesel Pump $
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BID2025-41 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE PARTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES, AND COLLISION REPAIRS FOR HEAVY DUIg
CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES FOR TWW — BID OPENING DATE JUNE 24, 2025, AT 11:00AM



Repair Vanair Air Compressor

Replace Vanair Air Compressor

Repair Differential

Replace Differential

Repair Electrical components

Replace Electrical components

Front Brakes

Rear Brakes

Plug & Coil Replacement

Replacement Battery Install

Metal/Frame Repair

Fender/Bumper Repair
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Windshield Repair

Dent Repair

Painting

Detailing related to collision and
repqirs

' And much more as needed $ I.5C. ﬂﬂ'/ Aam; Parts Lisri S %

BID2025-61 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE PARTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES, AND COLLISION REPAIRS FOR HEAVY DIy
CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES FOR TWW — BID OPENING DATE JUNE 26, 2025, AT 11:00AM



