

**BID2025-61 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE PARTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES AND COLLISION REPAIRS FOR HEAVY DUTY CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES**  
**JUNE 26, 2025, at 11:00AM**

<p align="center"><b>BID2025-61 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE PARTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES, AND COLLISION REPAIRS FOR HEAVY DUTY CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER TRENTON WATER WORKS JUNE 26, 2025, AT 11:00AM</b></p>			
NUMBER OF BIDS SUBMITTED	3		
NAME OF PROPOSER	ANTHONY YAROS INDUSTRIES LLC	DPF SERVICES, LLC	CRESTON HYDRAULICS , INC
ADDRESS	350 BASIN ROAD	5C DUTCH COURT	53 FLOCK RD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	TRENTON, NJ 08619	READING, PA 19608	HAMILTON, NJ 08659
CONTACT NAME	ANTHONY YAROS	KERE FREY	MICHAEL MC GUIRE
TELEPHONE	609 802 5363	610 518 7562	609 587 3334
FAX	N/A	N/A	609 587 2315
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:OFFICE@YAROSHINDUSTRIES.COM">OFFICE@YAROSHINDUSTRIES.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:KERE@DPFSERVICESLL.COM">KERE@DPFSERVICESLL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:MIKE@CRESTONINC.NET">MIKE@CRESTONINC.NET</a>
DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT(MANDATORY)	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA (MANDATORY)	N/A	N/A	N/A
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT MANDATORY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIA & BELARUS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATION CERTIFICATE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (PRIOR TO AWARD)	INCLUDED	REQUIRED PRIOR TO BE AWARDED	INCLUDED
EIC (EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE)	CERT# 72262 EXP# 10-15-2030	REQUIRED PRIOR TO BE AWARDED	CERT#24628 EXP 03/15/2026
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
UNIT PRICES	SEE ATTACHED UNIT PRICES	SEE ATTACHED UNIT PRICES	SEE ATTACHED UNIT PRICES
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES	YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED BASED ON THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER/S. THE AWARD SHALL BE MADE TO ONE (1) OR MULTIPLE BIDDERS OR WHICH EVER IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY OF TRENTON.

Submitted by: Anthony Yaros Ind Company Name:

Submitted by: Anthony Yaros

(Company Name) Anthony Yaros Ind

(Signature)



(Printed Name) Anthony Yaros

(Person to Contact, Please Print) Anthony Yaros

(Telephone) 609-802-5363  
609-851-3720

Anthony Jares, AIA

**BID PROPOSAL FORM - BIDDER MUST COMPLETE**

**THIS BID IS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT/S FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR**

**THE AWARDED BIDDER/S MUST SUBMIT AN EXTENSION LETTER HOLDING THEIR PRICING FOR 2026 IF THE CITY CHOOSES TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT/S**

**WE THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEMS/SERVICES PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:**

Trenton Water Works is requesting interested bidders to submit a price per unit cost or price for individual services. Bidders shall submit a list of prices for services rendered for their auto parts.

**HOURLY RATE, LABOR COST & MATERIALS**

<b>Heavy Duty Construction Vehicle Service</b>	<b>Hourly Rate, Labor Cost &amp; Materials</b>
Routine Service Check	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Collision related repairs	\$ 125. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
A/C Service & Repair	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Alternator Replacement	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Transmission Repair	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Transmission Replacement	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Transition Service	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
<b>Heavy Duty Construction Vehicle Service</b>	<b>Hourly Rate, Labor Cost &amp; Materials</b>
Repair Engine	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Replace Engine	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Repair Turbo	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Replace Turbo	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Repair Diesel Pump	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Replace Diesel Pump	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Repair Hydraulic Systems	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material
Replace Hydraulic Unit	\$ 120. <sup>00</sup> hr + parts / material

Anthony Yanos, Inc.

Repair Vanair Air Compressor	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Replace Vanair Air Compressor	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Repair Differential	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Replace Differential	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Repair Electrical components	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Replace Electrical components	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Front Brakes	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Rear Brakes	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Plug & Coil Replacement	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Replacement Battery Install	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Metal/Frame Repair	\$ 300 pr hr + material / parts
Fender/Bumper Repair	\$ 300 pr hr + material / parts
Windshield Repair	\$ 150 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
Dent Repair	\$ 500 pr hr + material / parts
Painting	\$ 500 pr hr + material / parts
Detailing related to collision and repairs	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts
And much more as needed	\$ 120 <sup>00</sup> pr hr + material / parts

**CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED BASED ON THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND  
RESPONSIVE BIDDER/S. THE AWARD SHALL BE MADE TO ONE (1) OR MULTIPLE  
BIDDERS OR WHICH EVER IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY OF TRENTON.**

Submitted by: Kere Frey

Company Name: DPF Services, LLC

Submitted by: Kere Frey

(Company Name) DPF Services, LLC

(Signature) *Kere Frey*

(Printed Name) Kere Frey

(Person to Contact, Please Print) Kere Frey

(Telephone) 610-518-7562

Repair Vanair Air Compressor	\$
Replace Vanair Air Compressor	\$
Repair Differential	\$
Replace Differential	\$
Repair Electrical components	\$
Replace Electrical components	\$
Front Brakes	\$
Rear Brakes	\$
Plug & Coil Replacement	\$
Replacement Battery Install	\$
Metal/Frame Repair	\$
Fender/Bumper Repair	\$
Windshield Repair	\$
Dent Repair	\$
Painting	\$
Detailing related to collision and repairs	\$
And much more as needed	\$ See Attached Price file

Service Name	Price
Thermal and Pneumatic DPF Cleaning	\$275
Pneumatic DPF Cleaning	\$200
Pneumatic DOC Cleaning	\$100
Thermal DOC Cleaning	\$175
Thermal DOC w/DPF	\$75
Bad Filter Fee	\$175
Bad Filter Fee (Recycling Core + Purchase)	\$82.50
Ultra-Sonic & Thermal DPF cleaning	\$575
Ultra-Sonic SCR Cleaning	\$660
Ultra-Sonic EGR Cooler Cleaning	\$440
Oil/Fuel/Coolant Soak Filter	\$770
De-Grease DPF/DOC (prior to Thermal)	\$35
Weld DPF/DOC (Ea. Weld)	\$100
Special Weld or Repair (Shop Determined)	\$250
Bung Replacement (each) - Customer requires a replacement	\$100
Bung Repair (each)	\$60
Disassemble DPF/DOC	\$100
Bent Flange Repair	\$60
Sensor/Probe Removal (each)	\$20
Painting of DPF or DOC (each)	\$10
Weekday Pick-Up and Delivery	\$0
Weekend/Holiday Pick-Up and/or Delivery	\$550
Bad Filter Fee Oil/Fuel/Coolant Soaked	\$500
Bad Filter Fee Ultra-Sonic	\$200
Bad Filter Fee if Ultra-Sonic is Recycled	\$100
Ultra-Sonic recommended after unsuccessful Thermal additional	\$150
Disassemble Fee ISUZU	\$100
Disassemble Fee Detroit One Box	\$150
Reassemble Fee ISUZU	\$100
Reassemble Fee Detroit One Box	\$150
Reassemble DPF/DOC	\$100
Ultra-Sonic DOC cleaning	\$275
Ultra-sonic DOC cleaning w/DPF	\$200
One Box Filter	\$275
Pressure Test	\$100
Thermal Patch	\$100
One-Box Repair ONLY (No Cleaning) Min. Fee	\$175
Ultra-Sonic Light Duty SCR	\$250
Push Ceramic In Place	\$100
Bung Replacement (each) - Repair if possible	\$100
Bad Filter Fee (6.7 Powerstroke)	\$445
Reassemble Full Izuzu Assembly	\$200
Bad EGR Fee	\$150

AQUEOUS - One Box with DPF's	\$2,500
AQUEOUS - One Box without DPF's	\$2,000
AQUEOUS - DPF or DOC Cleaning	\$550
AQUEOUS - DOC/with DPF	\$175
AQUEOUS - Light Duty DPF/DOC/SCR	\$750
AQUEOUS - Bad Filter Fee	\$140
Volvo/Mack One Box Aqueous Cleaning w/dpf	\$1,200
CAN Restoration	\$75
Aqueous - EGR Cleaning	\$300

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED BASED ON THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER/S. THE AWARD SHALL BE MADE TO ONE (1) OR MULTIPLE BIDDERS OR WHICH EVER IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY OF TRENTON.

Submitted by: Michael McGuire

Company Name: Creson Hydraulics

Submitted by: Michael McGuire

(Company Name) Creson Hydraulics, Inc.

(Signature)



(Printed Name) Michael McGuire

(Person to Contact, Please Print) Michael McGuire

(Telephone)

609-587-3334

**BID PROPOSAL FORM - BIDDER MUST COMPLETE**

**THIS BID IS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT/S FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR  
THE AWARDED BIDDER/S MUST SUBMIT AN EXTENSION LETTER HOLDING THEIR PRICING FOR 2026 IF THE CITY CHOOSES TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT/S**

**WE THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEMS/SERVICES PURSUANT TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND MADE PART HEREOF:**

Trenton Water Works is requesting interested bidders to submit a **price per unit cost** or price for individual services. Bidders shall submit a list of prices for services rendered for their auto parts.

**HOURLY RATE, LABOR COST & MATERIALS**

<b>Heavy Duty Construction Vehicle Service</b>	<b>Hourly Rate, Labor Cost &amp; Materials</b>
Routine Service Check	\$
Collision related repairs	\$
A/C Service & Repair	\$
Alternator Replacement	\$
Transmission Repair	\$
Transmission Replacement	\$
Transition Service	\$
<b>Heavy Duty Construction Vehicle Service</b>	<b>Hourly Rate, Labor Cost &amp; Materials</b>
Repair Engine	\$
Replace Engine	\$
Repair Turbo	\$
Replace Turbo	\$
Repair Diesel Pump	\$
Replace Diesel Pump	\$
Repair Hydraulic Systems	\$ 156.00 / Hour, Parts - LIST - 5%
Replace Hydraulic Unit	\$ 156.00 / Hour, Parts - LIST - 5%

Repair Vanair Air Compressor	\$
Replace Vanair Air Compressor	\$
Repair Differential	\$
Replace Differential	\$
Repair Electrical components	\$
Replace Electrical components	\$
Front Brakes	\$
Rear Brakes	\$
Plug & Coil Replacement	\$
Replacement Battery Install	\$
Metal/Frame Repair	\$
Fender/Bumper Repair	\$
Windshield Repair	\$
Dent Repair	\$
Painting	\$
Detailing related to collision and repairs	\$
And much more as needed	\$156.00 / Hour, Parts List - 5%